Date: 12/22/06

Web Announcement 120

Billing Notice for Provider Type 33 (DME)

Effective immediately, when billing Medicare coinsurance for maintenance and service, please
use the MS modifier, not the RR modifier, when billing certain DME “E” codes on crossover
claims. The attachment lists the procedure codes affected by this change. These billing
instructions affect Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment (DME), Disposable,
Prosthetics) for crossover claims only.

Please note: If the provider has already submitted and been paid on a claim using the RR modifier,
please resubmit the claim as an adjustment using the MS modifier. For general instructions on
resubmitting claims, see the Billing Manual posted on this website (https://medicaid.nv.gov).
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